10/23/0 11-16-2000 REC **FORM PTO-1594 IEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office ILY OME) 1986 MAN COLO MAN COLO COLO 1886 MAN Atty Docket No. 14060.175855 101519849 of Patento and Trademarks. Thease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 10-23-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Prince Street Technologies, Inc. Interface, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 2000 Individuals(s) Association Street Address: 2859 Paces Ferry Road General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State - Georgia City: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30339 Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No Individual(s) citizenship___ Association General Partnership Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Georgia Merger Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No N/A Execution Date: October 16, 2000 Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🛛 No Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.259.160 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ **40.00** Name: William H. Brewster, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 2800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860. Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Christopher P. Bussert Name of Person Signing Signature 3 contract of the second se Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 3

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark PRINCE STREET for carpeting (the "Mark") and of U.S. Registration No. 2,259,160) for the "Mark" for carpeting (the "Registration") and the foregoing Mark has been used for the goods described in the Registration;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, grant and deliver exclusively to Assignee all right, title and interest of every kind and nature in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business of Assignor to which the Mark and the Registration permain, and all rights of action and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0970

claims, including actions and claims for past infringement, thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to the Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Registration, and all rights of action and claims for past infringement related to the Mark and the Registration as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this $\frac{1}{4}$ day of October, 2000.

INTERFACE, INC.

By: Raymend S. William

ACCEPTED:

PRINCE STREET TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.

By: Raymond S. Williams Sr. v. C.

RECORDED: 10/23/2000

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0971**